FORM PTO-1595		RANSMITTAL OF DOCUM	02-20-2001						
do-		PATENT		et:BHT/3092/185					
		tents and Trademarks: Please) (2015) ((01) 05(0) ((01) 01(0) 01(0) (00) ((00) ((00) 01(0) 01(0) 01(0) 01(0)	opy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.7.01	101617335	(ies):					
	Yu-Chuan LIN	4 (,	Name: EVERWELL LIGHTING CO.	0					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Foreign Address: No. 101, San Yang Road						
		<u></u> 110	San Chung City						
			Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.						
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Domestic Address:						
	Execution Date: January 16, 200	1	City: State	ZIP					
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? Yes X No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent of this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	number(s): gether with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: <u>January</u> B. Patent Registration No.(s)						
	Δ	dditional numbers attached?	Yes X No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)						
	Name:DOUGHERT	Y & TROXELL							
	5205 Leesbur	5205 Leesburg Pike		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	One Skyline I	Place, Suite 1404	X Enclosed						
	Falls Church,	Virginia 22041-3401	Authorized to be charged to depe	osit account					
			8. Deposit account number <u>04-1447</u>						
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-271 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-270		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	aying by deposit account):					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Bruce H. Troxell				uary 7, 2001					
	Name of Person Signing Registration No.26,592	Sign	ature	Date					
02/13	72/13/2001 VYANG1 00000038 09777824 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								

BHT/dam

ASSIGNMENT

For v	alue received, I (We),	Yu-Chuan LIN						
residing at	No. 101, San Yang Roa	d, San Chung	City, Taipei Hsie	n, Taiwan, R	.O.C.			
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to	EVERWELL LIGHTING CO., LTD.						
a corporatio	n existing under the Law	s of the State of	f Taiwan					
located at	nted at No. 101, San Yang Road, San Chung City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.							
and its succ	essors, assigns, and legal	representatives	s, the entire righ	t, title, and in	nterest for all	countries including the		
United State	es of America, in and to co	ertain inventior	ns relating to:					
		HANDY TY	PE SMOKE GEN	NERATOR	7			
	an application for Lette		•	•	, ,	, <u>.</u>		
request the	Commissioner of Patents	to said Compar	ny as assignee of	the entire in	terest, and co	ovenant that I (we) have		
full right so	to do, and agree that I (we) will comm	unicate to said C	Company or i	ts representat	ives any facts known to		
me (us) resp	ecting said improvements	s and testify in a	any legal proceed	lings, sign all	lawful paper	s, execute all divisional,		
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company,								
its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.								
		Executed this	16th	day of	January	,2001		
		Assignor	Yu-Chuan LIN					
		Assignor						

Assignor

RECORDED: 02/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0917